
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4675
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
CONNECTING OF PALIKA BAZAR WITH PALIKA PARKING
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to connect Palika Bazar with Palika Parking through a subway to facilitate the movement of pedestrians;

(b) if so, the time by which both the places are likely to be linked through a sub-way;

(c) whether the permission for the said work has already been given under the Metro Railway Transport System; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said work is likely to be started and completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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